CH \$40.00 856191

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ford's Garage Venture LLC		09/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	One American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85619132	FORD'S GARAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: bktm@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Dorne McKinnon-Rybicki / Brooks Kushman

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMCTA29766TUS / 83499240
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dorne McKinnon-Rybicki	
SIGNATURE: /dorne mckinnon-rybicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan_Fil#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0919

900337109

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ford's Garage Venture LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at 2207 First Street, Fort Myers, Florida ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the trademark FORD'S GARAGE, including U.S. Trademark Application 85/619,132 therefor, along with the goodwill of the business represented thereby and any claims for past infringement.

FORD'S GARAGE VENTURE, LLC	FORD MOTOR COMPANY
By: Mich K M'Cenya	By: Jane
Name (printed): Michael B. M. Guigan	Name (printed): PETER N. Tassie
Title: President	Title: Chief Trademark Counse
Date: 8/24/15	Date: 9-9-2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 09/09/2015